UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

INNOPHARMA LICENSING, LLC, Petitioner

v.

ASTRAZENECA AB, Patent Owner

Case IPR2017-00905 Patent No. 8,466,139

PETITIONER INNOPHARMA LICENSING, LLC'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Mail Stop: Patent Board Patent Trial and Appeal Board United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



associated with an inter partes review of U.S. Patent No. 8,466,139:

Lead Counsel: Mark Pacella, Reg. No. 46,974, mpacella@wileyrein.com

Backup Counsel: Karin Hessler, Reg. No. 62,523, khessler@wileyrein.com.

Please recognize the correspondence address (including any electronic mail address) for the above-identified *inter partes* review to be the following address associated with the appointed lead and backup counsel:

Wiley Rein LLP ATTN: Patent Administration 1776 K Street NW Washington DC 20006

The person signing below has authority to execute this power of attorney on behalf of Petitioner InnoPharma Licensing, LLC.

111	NOL	Hal	IIIa	LICEL	ising,	Jul (
/	· .	1				/ /

BY:

Name: Chris Slavinsky

Title: Vice President

Date: 2/14/2017



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ON PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.105(A)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105(b), the undersigned certifies that, on the 17th day of February 2017, a complete and entire copy of this Power of Attorney was provided to the Patent Owner by delivering a copy via same-day courier service and by mailing another copy of the same via FedEx® Priority Overnight with Saturday delivery to the following attorneys of record for the Patent Owner:

Mark D. Sweet Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001

And by mailing a copy of the same via FedEx® International Priority to:

AstraZeneca AB Attn: General Counsel Vastra Malarehamnen 9 Sodertalje SE-151 85 Sweden

And by mailing a copy of the same via FedEx[®] Priority Overnight with Saturday delivery to:

Filko Prugo
O'Melveny & Myers LLP
Times Square Tower
7 Times Square
New York, NY 10036

By: /Mark Pacella, #46,974/ Mark Pacella, Reg. No. 46,974

